
Quick Response Round 

Closed 31 October 2024 

 

Successful Applicants 

Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

A Rocha Aotearoa New Zealand $12,000 

Abbeyfield Waikato Inc $7,890 

Arum Aikido Club $2,000 

Bowel Cancer Aotearoa Charitable Trust $5,000 

Brain Tumour Support Trust New Zealand $2,782 

Chamber Music New Zealand $4,000 

Childplayworks Charitable Trust $6,000 

Christian Youth Camps Inc $20,000 

Crunch Arts Trust $6,000 

Dementia Waikato Charitable Trust $12,000 

Eastlink Cricket Club Inc $3,200 

English Language Partners New Zealand Trust $9,316 

Epilepsy Waikato Charitable Trust $15,000 

Footnote Dance Trust Board $7,018 

Hamilton Children and Families Trust $5,000 

Hamilton Christian Nightshelter Trust $20,000 

Hamilton Citizens’ Band Inc $5,000 

Hamilton Pony Club Inc $2,000 

Hamilton Rowing Club Inc $6,000 

Hamilton Toybox Toy Library $1,600 

Hamilton Woodturners Inc $9,600 

Kake Oranga Hāhi Katorika (Catholic Family Support Services) $10,000 

Kihikihi Health, Sports, Arts and Recreation Charitable Trust $7,500 

McKenzie Centre Trust $15,000 

Meat the Need $10,000 

Mo’ui Lelei Health and Wellness Charitable Trust Inc $3,490 

Nepal New Zealand Waikato Friendship Society Inc $5,000 

New Zealand Sikh Society $20,000 

Ngā Tai Whakarongo Whānau Hoe Waka Inc $9,020 

Opus Orchestra Trust $8,000 

Parent to Parent NZ Inc $15,000 

Patricia Avenue School $3,639 

People First New Zealand Inc $5,000 

Pinc and Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation NZ $4,000 

Raglan Community Arts Council Inc $12,000 

Raglan Sailing Club Inc $8,000 

Resthills Sports Centre Inc $19,561 

Riff Raff Public Art Trust $9,634 

Rototuna Indoor Recreation Centre Trust $4,500 

St Stephen’s Anglican Church Tamahere $7,000 

Student Volunteer Army Foundation $10,000 



Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Inc $10,000 

Te Ahurei a Rangatahi $15,000 

Te Kauwhata Volunteer Fire Brigade $15,000 

Te Mata School Parent Teacher Association $20,000 

The Girl Guides Association New Zealand Inc $20,000 

The Life Flight Trust $20,000 

Waerenga Recreational Centre $15,000 

Waikato Arab Social Club $8,000 

Waikato Cathedral Church of St Peter $12,000 

Waikato Institute for Leisure and Sport Studies Trust Board $10,000 

Waikato Tongan Community Charity Trust $7,500 

Western Community Association Inc $20,000 

Xtreme Zero Waste Limited $20,000 

Yasmina Community Trust $8,000 

YMCA North Inc $17,500 

Young Women’s Christian Association of Hamilton Inc $20,000 

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust $10,000 

 


